

Order passed on Exh.131 in R.C.S. No.20/2013

Krishnasingh -Vs- General Manager, WCL

The cross-examination of the defendant's witness is deferred since 06-03-2020. The Court is resumed the regular functioning since August-2021 after S.O.P. in concerned with Covid-19. The matter was put for cross-examination on 24-08-2021. It adjourned on 21-09-2021 and, thereafter, the matter adjourned till today. No application is made nor the Advocate of the plaintiff shown willingness to lead the cross-examination on the above dates.

2. Today, the defendant's witness is present with Advocate. The plaintiff and his Advocate is absence. No application is on record. The matter is more than 8 years old. Considering the backdrop of the proceeding, I pass following order-

Order

1. The cross-examination of the witness is closed.
2. The matter be proceed for further witness of the defendant.

Date:12-10-2021

(Sudhir M. Bomidwar)
Jt. Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
Wani.