

MHYA210003342013



Order below Exh.1 in R.C.S. No.20/2013
Krushnasingh -VS- General Manager, WCL
(Passed on 1st day of December 2022)

Perusal of order sheet, defendants have filed evidence close Pursis vide Exh.146 on 05.03.2022. Since, the suit was pending for argument on behalf of plaintiff. But, the plaintiff and his Advocate remained absent since 21.04.2022. Even ample opportunities were granted to plaintiff to argue on the matter, but he failed. On the other hand, defendants Advocate remained present before the Court. Continuous absence of plaintiff shows that he is not interesting to argue on the matter. Thus, plaintiff's argument is hereby closed. The matter be kept for final argument of defendants on the next date.

Date : 01/12/2022.

(P. C. Bachhale)
Jt. Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
Court No.2, Wani.